

BASE BID				Marbury Construction Company, LLC 79 Vester Taylor Road Denmark TN 38391		Ronald Franks Construction Co., LLC 80 Industrial Rd Savannah TN 38372		Tinini Contracting Co., Inc. 1149 Ross Creek Rd Clifton TN 38425		Buz Plaxico Dozer Service, Inc. 57 Ridgeview Drive Corinth MS 38834	
Item	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
1	8" PVC Gravity Sanitary Sewer Line including bypass pumping	1,100	LF	\$ 47.00	\$ 51,700.00	\$ 56.11	\$ 61,721.00	\$ 49.80	\$ 54,780.00	\$ 44.20	\$ 48,620.00
2	4' Diameter Manhole wit Traffic Rated Casting	6	EA	\$ 2,310.00	\$ 13,860.00	\$ 3,448.08	\$ 20,688.48	\$ 6,458.40	\$ 38,750.40	\$ 3,694.17	\$ 22,165.02
3	4' Diameter Manhole with Watertight Casting	1	EA	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 2,510.00	\$ 3,151.00	\$ 3,151.00	\$ 6,890.95	\$ 6,890.95	\$ 3,932.50	\$ 3,932.50
4	6" Service Line Connection including cleanouts between Sewer Main and Restrooms and Concession Building, complete in place	1	LS	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 5,905.00	\$ 4,989.85	\$ 4,989.85	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 9,009.00	\$ 9,009.00
5	6" Service Line Connection including cleanouts between Manhole A-5 and Existing service line into school, complete in place	1	LS	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 4,989.85	\$ 4,989.85	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 6,077.50	\$ 6,077.50
6	Cut and Cap Existing Sewer Line	2	EA	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,265.00	\$ 2,530.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,072.50	\$ 2,145.00
7	Demolition/Backfill of Existing Sewer Line	1	LS	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 7,912.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 5,005.00	\$ 5,005.00
8	Concrete Encasement	50	LF	\$ 82.00	\$ 4,100.00	\$ 68.54	\$ 3,427.00	\$ 28.95	\$ 1,447.50	\$ 57.20	\$ 2,860.00
9	Pavement Repair	300	SY	\$ 15.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 33.13	\$ 9,939.00	\$ 78.50	\$ 23,550.00	\$ 81.03	\$ 24,309.00
10	8" PVC Water Line, including bends, kickers and restraint devices	1,100	LF	\$ 18.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 21.73	\$ 23,903.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 23,100.00	\$ 33.66	\$ 37,026.00
11	Tie-in to existing 8" water line	2	EA	\$ 5,766.00	\$ 11,532.00	\$ 6,195.05	\$ 12,390.10	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,865.00	\$ 15,730.00
12	Fire Hydrant Assembly including tee, 6" gate valve and valve box, complete	4	EA	\$ 3,669.00	\$ 14,676.00	\$ 4,613.22	\$ 18,452.88	\$ 3,642.25	\$ 14,569.00	\$ 4,790.50	\$ 19,162.00
13	Remove Existing Fire Hydrant	1	EA	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,725.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,430.00	\$ 1,430.00
14	1" HDPE Water Service from Water Main to Restrooms and Concessions Building, complete in place including connection to water main	1	LS	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 3,100.00	\$ 2,702.50	\$ 2,702.50	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 3,575.00
15	2" HDPE Water Service Line Connection from Water Main to Existing Service to School Office, complete in place including connection to water main	1	LS	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 2,990.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 3,861.00	\$ 3,861.00
16	Cut and Cap Existing Water Line and Abandon in Place	3	EA	\$ 900.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,150.00	\$ 3,450.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 1,668.33	\$ 5,004.99
17	Erosion Control	1	LS	\$ 800.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,580.00	\$ 8,580.00
18	Mobilization and Bonds	1	LS	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 39,387.50	\$ 39,387.50	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 19,500.00	\$ 45,760.00	\$ 45,760.00
19	Additional Work Where Directed by Engineer with Approved Work Directive	1	LS	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
Total Base Bid					\$ 160,183.00		\$ 240,849.16		\$ 241,837.85		\$ 269,252.01

I do hereby certify this to be a true and correct representation of the bids.

Alton Hethcoat, P.E.

